



55-57, Manic Street,
Chaguanas, 500621
Trinidad and Tobago
Tel: (+1-868) 672-0928
Telefax: (+1-868) 671-8826
e-mail: eoc@eoc.gov.tt
website: www.equalopportunity.gov.tt

NOTICE

Members of the public are asked to take notice that, further to section 39(1) of the *Equal Opportunity Act Chap 22:03 (the 'Act')*, copies of the following reports are available for inspection at the Commission's offices located at Nos. 55-57, Manic Street, Chaguanas, 500621 on any working day [Monday to Friday except public holidays] between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.:

- I. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint lodged by **Dr. Peter Hanoomansingh** against **The University of the West Indies** of discrimination by victimisation in employment, contrary to section 6 of the Act;
- II. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint lodged by **Andy Matthew Short** against **Strategic Services Authority (a Division of the Ministry of National Security)** of discrimination in employment, because of his race, contrary to section 9 of the Act;
- III. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint lodged by **Randell Davidson** against **Kestra Lawrence** of discrimination in employment because of his race, contrary to section 8 of the Act;
- IV. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint lodged by **Aisha Sabur** against **National Maintenance Training and Security Company** of discrimination in employment because of her race, ethnicity and religion, contrary to section 8 of the Act.
- V. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint lodged by **Donna Patterson** against **Water and Sewerage Authority of Trinidad and Tobago** of discrimination in employment because of her sex and origin, contrary to section 9 and of victimisation, contrary to section 6 of the Act;
- VI. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint lodged by **Makesi Soanes** against **South West Regional Health Authority** of discrimination in employment by victimisation, contrary to section 6 of the Act.
- VII. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaints lodged by **Dr. Raymond Ramcharitar** against **The University of the West Indies** of discrimination in employment because of his race, ethnicity and origin, contrary to section 8 of the Act and victimisation, contrary to section 6 of the Act.
- VIII. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint lodged by **Sangita Ramsewak** against **D. Rampersad & Co. Ltd** discrimination in employment by victimisation contrary to section 6 of the Act.
- IX. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint lodged by **Melissa Messiah** against **Guardian Media Limited (a subsidiary of the ANSA McAl Group)** of discrimination in employment because of her disability, contrary to section 9 of the Act.
- X. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint lodged by **RT** against **Probation Services Division (a Division of the Ministry of National Security)** of discrimination in employment because of his sex, contrary to section 9 of the Act.

Dated this 13th day of December, 2018